## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ETABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2021

No.FEB.84/2014/205: In the interest of public service, Shri Sanjib Sharma, AFS, Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Elementary Education with additional charges in Directorate of Land Record & Survey Assam, Directorate of Border Areas Assam, Regional Govt. Film & Television Institute,, Jyoti Chitraban (Film Studio) and O/o the Director General of Police is hereby transferred & posted as Sr. F&AO in the O/o the Director General of Police from the date of taking over the charges and until further order.

**No.FEB.84/2014/205-A:** In the interest of public service, Shri Ajit Das, AFS, Chief Accounts Officer, Sarva Siksha Abhiyan Mission, Assam with additional charges in RMSA is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Sr. F&AO in the Directorate of Elementary Education, as F&AO in Regional Govt. Film & Television Institute and Jyoti Chitraban (Film Studio) from the date of taking over the charge and until further order.

No.FEB.84/2014/205-B: In the interest of public service, Shri Hari Ram Das, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Geology & Mining Assam alongwith additional charges in Directorate of Municipal Administration Assam, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Assam, Directorate of Cultural Affairs Assam Panbazar and Directorate of Archeology Panbazar is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges in the Directorate of Land Records & Survey, Assam and Directorate of Border Areas Assam from the date of taking over the charges and until further order.

Sd/-S.I Rahman, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo.No.FEB.90/2003/113-C Copy to:-

Dated Dispur the 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2021

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Finance for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance/ /Home & Political /Geology, Mines & Minerals / Cultural Affairs/ Education Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M).
- 5. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati.
- 6. The Director of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Ghy.
- 7. The Director of Land Records & Survey, Assam.
- 8. The Director of Border Areas, Assam.
- 9. The Principal, Regional Govt. Film & Television Institute.
- 10. The Mission Director, Sarva Siksha Abhiyan Mission, Assam.
- 11. Jyoti Chitraban (Film Studio).
- 12. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 13. Shri Sanjib Sharma, AFS, Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Ghy.
- 14. Shri Ajit Das, AFS, Chief Accounts Officer, Sarva Siksha Abhiyan Mission, Assam, Kahilipara, Ghy.
- 15. Shri Hari Ram Das, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Geology & Mining Assam, Guwahati.

16. AS-CFMS, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By orders etc.,

letahhu

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Finance (Estt.-B) Department